

101779673

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY DOCUMENT ID NO. 101674053		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ☑ ☑ ◆ ◆	•	•	•	•	•
To the Honorable Com	nmissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record	the attache	d original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Leslie Los, Eric Grant Pavol, and David M. Cravens		Name: STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:			
		Street Address: One StorageTek Drive			
		City: LOUISVILLE State: CO ZIP: 80028-4309			
		-			:
		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			JUL	- 6 Mai	; ; ;
☐ Other:					, }-
Execution Date: 12/28/2000; 3/12/2001					** ** ** \$
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 00-091-DSK If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/751,249	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional number attach	ed? Tyes XINo			
	Addisonal names alast	6. Total number of applications	and patents in	volved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: WAYNE P. BAILEY					
Internal Address: <u>STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORAT</u>					
Street Address: <u>One StorageTek Drive</u> City: <u>LOUISVILLE</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80028-4309</u>					
/17/2001 BBYRNE 9000009 194545 09751245 FC::581 40.00 CH)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) た Charge to Depo			
		Deposit account number: 19	9-4545	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Stephanie Klepp 7/2/2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 1)

Express Mail No. EL356874422US

StorageTek Docket No. 00-091-DSK

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, (1) Leslie Los, (2) Eric Grant Pavol, (3) David M. Cravens, a citizen of (1) United States, (2) United States, (3) United States, whose residence address is (1) 1491 Cross Creek Ct., Lafayette, Boulder County, Colorado, 80026, (2) 2564 Franklin Avenue, Louisville, Boulder County, colorado, 80027, (3) 8439 Wright Street, Arvada, Jefferson County, Colorado, 80005, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Sterage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Storage Tek Drive, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

SIGNAL SAMPLING USING FLEN CIRCUITS ON DIRECT INTER-CONNECTS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

(1) _	16/28/2000 Date	_, 2000	Lossic Los
(2) _	Date	_, 2000	Eric Grant Pavol
(2) _	12/28/00 Date	_, 2000	David M. Cravens

PATENT REEL: 011966 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, (1) Leslie Los, (2) Eric Grant Pavol, (3) David M. Cravens, a citizen of (1) United States, (2) United States, (3) United States, whose residence address is (1) 1491 Cross Creek Ct., Lafayette, Boulder County, Colorado, 80026, (2) 2564 Franklin Avenue, Louisville, Boulder County, Colorado, 80027, (3) 8439 Wright Street, Arvada, Jefferson County, Colorado, 80005, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Storage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One StorageTek Drive, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

SIGNAL SAMPLING USING FLEX CIRCUITS ON DIRECT INTER-CONNECTS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

(1) _	, 20	001	
`	Date		Leslie Los
(2) _	-3/12 , 20 Date	001	Eric Grant Pavol
(3) _		001	
	Date		David M. Cravens

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011966 FRAME: 0596